GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu/Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Postponement of Computer Based Written Test (CBT) - Reg.

NOTICE

It is hereby notified that the examination (CBT) for the post of Sub Inspector, Home Department advertised vide Notification no. 06 of 2021, scheduled for **9**th **December 2022**, has been postponed. The fresh date of examination shall be notified separately.

Sd/-

Dated: 08-12-2022

Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS) Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/54/2022-03 (7057013) Copy to the: -

- 1. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir for favour of information.
- 2. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner(s)concerned.
- 4. Director Information, J&K Government, Jammu with the request to get the said notice published in at least two leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar on two consecutive dates.
- 5. Member _____ (all), J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 6. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 7. Administrative Officer, Jammu/Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 8. P.A. to the Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board for information of the Chairman.
- 9. I/c Website for uploading.